SUBURBAN PURCHASING

ERAT|

A Joint Purchasing Program
y For Local Government Agencies

November 21, 2018

Mr. Eric Lasage
Regional Manager
EJ Equipment

6949 N 3000E Road

Manteno, IL, 60950-3022

Dear Mr. Lasage,

The SPC Governing Board has agreed to award alternate vendor EJ Equipment, Manteno, the second of three (3)
possible one-year contract extensions on the 10 Yard 12yard Fan Catch Basin/Sewer Cleaner with Auxiliary
Engine (contract #161) and 12 Yard Fan Catch Basin/Sewer Cleaner with Auxiliary Engine (contract #162) with
a 3.5% price increase from December 9, 2018 through December 8, 2019.

Contract

10 Yard Fan Catch Basin/Sewer Cleaner

2018 §

with Auxiliary Engine (contract #161)

12 Yard Fan Catch Basin/Sewer Cleaner

Auxiliary Engine (contract #162)

2019
Proposed § Increase % Change
$287,948.00 $298,026.18 $10,078.18 3.5%
$309,263.00 $320,087.21 $10,824.21 3.5%

EJ Equipment will handle billing. Each vehicle sold/leased will be assessed a $750.00 per vehicle sold to members

and $1,000 per vehicle to non-members administrative fee per vehicle which has already been added into the cost

of each vehicle. The fee shall be paid directly by the vendor to the SPC on a quarterly basis.

Please sign and date this agreement below, retaining copies for your files and returning the original to my

attention.

Sincerely,

Xt [
il T o PR
[ LU AL AN

Ellen Dayan, CPPB

Northwest Municipal Conference
Program Manager for Purchasing

g 24 { .
P AL AU AA—
/ A
" ; 7 \

11/21/18

Ellen Dayan, CPPB

Date

Eric Lasage Zg Date

DuPage Mayors &
Managers Conference
1220 Oak Brook Road

Oak Brook, IL 60523
Suzette Quintell
Phone: (630) 571-0480
Fax: (630) 571-0484

Northwest Municipal
Conference
1600 East Golf Rd., Suite 0700
Des Plaines, IL 60016
Ellen Dayan, CPPB
Phone: (847) 296-9200
Fax: (847) 296-9207

South Suburban Mayors
And Managers Association
1904 West 174" Street
East Hazel Crest, 1L 60429
Kristi DeLaurentiis
Phone: (708) 206-1155
Fax: (708) 206-1133

Will County
Governmental League
3180 Theodore Street, Suite 101
Joliet, IL 60435
Cherie Belom
Phone: (815) 729-3535
Fax: (815) 729-3536



